brands you trust.
ALOYCO® Corrosion Resistant
Stainless Steel Valves
www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
2 www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
Key Features and Applications
Full material offering including CF8M, CF3M,
and CN7M (Alloy 20)

Contact Aloyco® for additional assistance in valve selection.
Due to our policy of continuous product improvement, Aloyco® reserves the right to change designs, materials, or specifications without notice.
How to Order
5www.cranecpe.com Crane ChemPharma & Energy
How to Specify and Order the Correct Valves
Ordering Information
Designate the valve size and the complete catalog number, including prefix and suffix letters, when applicable, to identify regular cataloged items as
described on the following pages.
Any special requirements such as Gear operation, Oxygen Cleaning, Acid Shield, etc. must also be specified on purchase orders.
Example
                         117  F   C03 *020 * LE
                                                                    Modification code
                                                           Suffix denoting valve size
       Suffix denoting basic valve material
                                       Suffix denoting flexible or solid wedge, or trim other than API 10/13
Basic figure number defined in catalog pages
Body Materials
Part No.
Suffix
ASTM
Classification
Material Classification
C02* A351 CF8M
A351 CF3M
Stainless Steel
316(L)
C03 A351 CN7M Alloy 20
C04
A494-M35-1 NiCu Alloy
C05 A351 CF8 Stainless Steel
304
* 316 (CF8M) standard on flanged end and 316L (CF3M) standard on socket weld/threaded for body material
Valve Modification Suffix Identification
S.I. Description S.I. Description S.I. Description
LE API 622 Packing + Stainless
Steel w/Graphite Gasket
E70
OV
D15
Acid Shield
Gear Operator
Live Load Packing
E16
E63
O2 Cleaning
Threaded X Socket
Weld Ends
Trim Material
Part No.
Suffix
API Trim
Number Nominal Trim Seating Surfaces Disk Stem Material
Standard
for C04
9 NiCu Alloy NiCu Alloy NiCu Alloy NiCu Alloy
Standard
for C02
10 316 / 316 (2) 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
LUF* 12 316 / HF (2) (1) CoCr-A 316 SS 316 SS
Standard
for C03
13 Alloy 20 Alloy 20 Alloy 20 Alloy 20
LUUF* 16 316 / HF (2) (1) CoCr-A CoCr-A 316 SS
(1) Hard Facing CoCr-A is weld deposited Cobalt base alloy.
(2) Austenitic Stainless Steel is a Ni-Cr-Mo stainless steel in the AISI Type 316 category.
*F denotes Flex Wedge (only applies to Gate Valves).
Notes: You may not build figure numbers to specify all possible combinations listed above.
        NiCu alloy commonly referred to as Monel® a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
How to Specify and Order the CorrectValves
6 www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
1 Body ASTM A351 CF8M
2 Bolt ASTM A351 CF8M
3 Disc ASTM A351 CF8M